OP \$40.00 86486456

ETAS ID: TM345987

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dope Magazine II, LLC		04/15/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dope Brand LLC		
Street Address:	1818 Westlake Avenue North, Suite 106		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98109		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86486456	DOPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2064052825

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-386-7353

Email: npaine@rvk-law.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan Paine

Address Line 1:1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 4050Address Line 2:Rohde & Van Kampen PLLCAddress Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOPE BRAND
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan T. Paine
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan T. Paine/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT for DOPE marks (final)#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT for DOPE marks (final)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005562 FRAME: 0693

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is by and between Dope Magazine, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, having an office at 1818 Westlake Avenue North, Suite 106, Seattle, Washington 98109 ("Assignor"), Dope Magazine II, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, having an office at 1818 Westlake Avenue North, Suite 106, Seattle, Washington 98109, and Dope Brand LLC, a Washington limited liability company, having an office at 1818 Westlake Avenue North, Suite 106, Seattle, Washington 98109.

The Assignor is the owner of the following US Trademark Registrations filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("USPTO"):

MARK	REG. NO.	CLASS(ES)
DOPE MAGAZINE	4269983	016
DOPE	4269982	016
DEFENDING OUR	4204709	016
PATIENTS EVERYWHERE		

The Assignor also is the owner of the following US Trademark Application filed with the USPTO:

MARK	APP. NO.	CLASS(ES)
DOPE	86486456	003, 016,
		035, 041

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as evidenced by the Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement dated January 30, 2015, and effective as of that same date, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee Dope Magazine II, LLC, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the DOPE MAGAZINE (Reg. No. 4269983), DOPE (Reg. No. 4269982), and DEFENDING OUR PATIENTS EVERYWHERE (Reg. No. 4204709) Trademarks, and the DOPE Application (App. No. 86486456).

TRADEMARK REEL: 005562 FRAME: 0694 FURTHER, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dope Magazine II, LLC hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee Dope Brand LLC, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all of Dope Magazine II, LLC's right, title and interest in and to the DOPE Application (App. No. 86486456).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be signed in their corporate names by their duly authorized officers.

Dated this 15th Day of April, 2015,

DOPE MAGAZINE, LLC

- white state state state of the state of th

David Tran. Manager

DOPE MAGAZINE II, LLC

Ву____

David Tran, Manager

DOPE BRAND, LLC

By Dope Media LLC, Manager

 B_V

David Tran, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005562 FRAME: 0695

RECORDED: 06/26/2015